7 Refusal of Lawsuit 5

8 Termination of Lawsuit 1

Total 134

No. Results of Disciplinary Board 
Resolutions Number

1 Financial Penalties 75

2 Non-financial Penalties 13

Financial Penalties Financial Year (2024/2025)

Amount of financial fines KWD 1,075,917 (one million, seventy-five thousand, nine 
hundred and seventeen Kuwaiti Dinars only)

Repayment of the benefit KWD 1,917.00 (one thousand, nine hundred and seventeen 
Kuwaiti Dinars only)

Board Resolutions

Types of Penalties 

No. Referral to the Disciplinary Board Number

1 Violations 101

2 Complaints 8

3 CMA Appeals 1